PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6671661

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACCENTURE LLP	04/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, DOSHOMACHI 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	540-8645	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29756270
Application Number:	29756283
Application Number:	63106223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)704-6288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127046000

Email: IPServicesNYC@troutman.com, adriana.anderson@troutman.com

TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **875 THIRD AVENUE**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ADRIANA I. ANDERSON NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Adriana I. Anderson/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=20210422_Assignment_Accenture-to-TPC#page1.tif source=20210422_Assignment Accenture-to-TPC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056011 FRAME: 0797 506624852

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Accenture LLP**, an Illinois limited partnership, with offices at 161 N. Clark St, 23rd Floor, Chicago IL 60601 (hereinafter "Assignor") is desirous of assigning or confirming the assignment of its entire right, title and interest in the U.S. Patent Applications listed in Schedule A, attached (hereinafter "Patent Applications") and the inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications; and

WHEREAS **Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited**, a corporation with offices at 1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, JP 540-8645 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring or confirming the acquisition of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and according to the Partner Full Potential Master Services Agreement, with an affective date of May 23, 2016, and Statement of Work 1339, with an effective date of April 2, 2020, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Applications and all provisionals, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted in any foreign countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

Accenture LLP

DocuSigned by

Name: Tarun A. Patel

Title: Managing Director

Date: April 13, 2021

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Patent Application No: 29/756,270, filed 27 October 2021, titled "DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A TRANSITIONAL GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE," and identified as Docket No. 256777.000230 in the offices of Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP.
- 2. U.S. Patent Application No: 29/756,283, filed 27 October 2021, titled "DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A TRANSITIONAL GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE," and identified as Docket No. 256777.000231 in the offices of Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP.
- 3. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No: 63/106,223, filed 27 October 2021, titled "SYSTEM FOR TRACKING ACTIVITY AND CLOTTING FACTOR AFTER INFUSIONS," and identified as Docket No. 256777.000232 in the offices of Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP.

2/2

114931160

RECORDED: 04/22/2021

PATENT REEL: 056011 FRAME: 0799